ASR012 I2C-Interface
Smart TMR Angle Sensor
1
NVE Corporation        11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344         (952) 829-9217         www.nve.com         YouTube.com/NveCorporation         sensor-apps@nve.com
ASR012 Calibrated Programmable I2C TMR Angle Sensor
Block Diagram
Transfer Function
Features

21
NVE Corporation        11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344         (952) 829-9217         www.nve.com         YouTube.com/NveCorporation         sensor-apps@nve.com
Ordering Information
ASR012 - 10E TR13
Product Family
ASR = Smart Angle Sensors
I/O
00 = SPI
01 = I²C / PWM
02 = ABZ (encoder)
Sensor Element
2 = High speed, medium accuracy
Field Range Identifier
Blank = General Purpose (6 to 20 mT / 60 to 200 Oe)
Part Package
10E = RoHS-Compliant 2.5 x 2.5 mm TDFN6 Package
Bulk Packaging
TR13 = 13'' Tape and Reel Package
Available Product Variants
Part Number Breakout Board Evaluation Kit
Repeat-
ability Resolution Speed Outputs
ASR002-10E ASR002-10E-EVB01 AG956-07
0.2°
0.1°
12500 Sps
SPI
ASR012-10E ASR012-10E-EVB01 AG963-07 I2C; PWM
ASR022-10E ASR022-10E-EVB01 AG964-07
512 virtual lines
(128 cycles) / rev.
ABZ; Dir
ASR012 I2C-Interface
Smart TMR Angle Sensor
22
NVE Corporation        11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344         (952) 829-9217         www.nve.com         YouTube.com/NveCorporation         sensor-apps@nve.com
Revision History
SB-00-081-RevD
November 2024
SB-00-081-RevC
August 2024
Changes
• Updated breakout board and added Arduino Shield (p. 13).
• Added illustrative Arduino code for continuously reading angles (p. 16).
• Updated breakout board part numbers (p. 19).
Changes
• Changed I²C addresses from decimal to hexadecimal.
• Added additional Arduino illustrative code (p. 14).
• Updated breakout board part numbers (pp. 16 and 19).
SB-00-081-RevB
January 2021
Changes
• Revised supply current specifications (p. 3).
• Revised timing parameters (p. 3).
• Renumbered figures.
SB-00-081-RevA
January 2020
Changes
• Added application diagrams.
• Added illustrative Arduino code and I²C pseudocode.
• Moved I2CADDR parameter memory address.
• Initial release.
SB-00-081-PRELIM
December 2019
Change
• Preliminary release.
ASR012 I2C-Interface
Smart TMR Angle Sensor
23